
120547-2017 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 120547-2017 - Competition
Poland-Warsaw: Electricity
OJ S 64/2017 31/03/2017
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Centrum Onkologii - Instytut im. Marii Skłodowskiej-Curie
Postal address: ul. Wawelska 15 B
Town: Warszawa
NUTS code: PL127 Miasto Warszawa
Postal code: 02-034
Country: Poland
Contact person: Danuta Filipiak
E-mail: danuta.filipiak@coi.pl
Telephone: +48 225709406
Fax: +48 225709651

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.coi.waw.pl
Address of the buyer profile: www.coi.pl

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: www.coi.waw.pl
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: instytut badawczy

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Kompleksowa dostawa energii elektrycznej do obiektów Centrum Onkologii - Instytut im. Marii 
Skłodowskiej – Curie w Warszawie i Krakowie.
Reference number: PN/56/17/DF

Main CPV code
09310000 Electricity

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/120547-2017
mailto:danuta.filipiak@coi.pl?subject=TED
http://www.coi.waw.pl
http://www.coi.pl
http://www.coi.waw.pl


120547-2017 Page 2/5

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Kompleksowa dostawa energii elektrycznej do obiektów Centrum Onkologii - Instytut im. Marii 
Skłodowskiej–Curie w Warszawie i Krakowie.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
65310000 Electricity distribution

Place of performance
NUTS code: PL Polska
Main site or place of performance: Centrum Onkologii- Instytutu im. M.Skłodowskiej – Curie: w 
Warszawie przy ul. Roentgena 5, w Warszawie przy ul. Wawelskiej 15, w Krakowie przy ul. 
Garncarskiej 11.

Description of the procurement
Przedmiotem zamówienia jest kompleksowa dostawa energii elektrycznej do obiektów CO-I 
im. M. Skłodowskiej – Curie:
1. w Warszawie przy ul. Roentgena 5 oraz przy ul. Wawelskiej 15 – rozpoczęcie realizacji 
zamówienia nastąpi sukcesywnie po skutecznym zakończeniu realizacji dotychczas 
obowiązujących umów sprzedaży i dystrybucji energii elektrycznej – obowiązek 
wypowiedzenia dotychczasowych umów Zamawiający, na podstawie udzielonego 
pełnomocnictwa, powierzy Wykonawcy,
2. w Krakowie przy ul. Garncarskiej 11 – rozpoczęcie realizacji zamówienia nastąpi od dnia 
1.7.2017 r.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 16
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Realizacja zamówienia:



120547-2017 Page 3/5

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

a. dla lokalizacji CO-I u. Roentgena 5 oraz ul. Wawelska 15 w Warszawie – od momentu 
zawarcia umowy do dnia 31.10.2018 r.,
b. dla lokalizacji CO-I ul. Garncarska 11 w Krakowie – od dnia 1.7.2017 r. do dnia 31.10.2018 r.

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Warunek kompetencji lub uprawnień do prowadzenia określonej działalności zawodowej – w 
zakresie wykazania spełnienia przez Wykonawcę warunków, o których mowa w art. 22 ust.1b 
pkt. 1 ustawy należy przedłożyć lub wskazać w jednolitym dokumencie miejsca pobrania:
a. Aktualnej Koncesji na prowadzenie działalności gospodarczej w zakresie obrotu 
(sprzedaży) energii elektrycznej, wydanej przez Prezesa Urzędu Regulacji Energetyki – 
wystawionej dla Wykonawcy;
b. Aktualnej Koncesji na prowadzenie działalności gospodarczej w zakresie dystrybucji energii 
elektrycznej – wystawionej dla Dystrybutora;
c. Oświadczenie na formularzu Jednolitego Europejskiego Dokumentu Zamówienia (dalej 
„jednolity dokument”) – zgodnie z wzorem standardowego formularza określonego w 
rozporządzeniu wykonawczym Komisji Europejskiej wydanym na podstawie art. 59 ust. 2 
dyrektywy 2014/24/UE oraz art. 80 ust. 3 dyrektywy 2014/25/UE – wg wzoru w załączniku nr 5.

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Warunek zdolność ekonomiczna i finansowa – Oświadczenie na formularzu Jednolitego 
Europejskiego Dokumentu Zamówienia (dalej „jednolity dokument”) – zgodnie z wzorem 
standardowego formularza określonego w rozporządzeniu wykonawczym Komisji Europejskiej 
wydanym na podstawie art. 59 ust. 2 dyrektywy 2014/24/UE oraz art. 80 ust. 3 dyrektywy 2014
/25/UE – wg wzoru w załączniku nr 5.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Warunek zdolność techniczna i kwalifikacje zawodowe – Oświadczenie na formularzu 
Jednolitego Europejskiego Dokumentu Zamówienia (dalej „jednolity dokument”) – zgodnie z 
wzorem standardowego formularza określonego w rozporządzeniu wykonawczym Komisji 
Europejskiej wydanym na podstawie art. 59 ust. 2 dyrektywy 2014/24/UE oraz art. 80 ust. 3 
dyrektywy 2014/25/UE – wg wzoru w załączniku nr 5.

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Zgodnie z Zał. nr 4 do SIWZ.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure



120547-2017 Page 4/5

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 08/05/2017 10:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Polish

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 08/05/2017 11:00Local time: 
Place: 
Oferty w zamkniętych kopertach oznaczonych jak w podano w Rozdz. XVIII pkt. 13 SIWZ 
należy złożyć u Zamawiającego przy ul. Wawelskiej 15 B w Warszawie w pokoju nr 002 do 
godz. 10:00 w dniu 8.5.2017 r.
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Publiczne otwarcie ofert nastąpi 
w dniu 8.5.2017 r. o godz. 11:00 W Sali Konferencyjnej nr 008 u Zamawiającego przy ul. 
Wawelskiej 15B w Warszawie.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Postal address: ul. Postępu 17 A
Town: Warszawa
Postal code: 02-676
Country: Poland
E-mail: odwolania@uzp.gov.pl
Telephone: +48 224587840
Fax: +48 224587800
Internet address: http://www.uzp.gov.pl

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: nie dotyczy
Town: Warszawa
Country: Poland
Internet address: http://www.uzp.gov.pl

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 

mailto:odwolania@uzp.gov.pl?subject=TED
http://www.uzp.gov.pl
http://www.uzp.gov.pl


120547-2017 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

Wykonawcy, którego interes prawny w uzyskaniu zamówienia doznał lub może doznać 
uszczerbku w wyniku naruszenia przez Zamawiającego, określonych w Ustawie zasad 
udzielania zamówień, przysługują środki ochrony prawnej przewidziane przez Ustawę Prawo 
zamówień publicznych z dnia 29 stycznia 2004 r. w Dziale VI, art. 179 – 198 (Dz. U. z 2015 r. 
poz.2164 z późn. zm.).

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Postal address: ul. Postępu 17A
Town: Warszawa
Postal code: 02-676
Country: Poland
E-mail: odwolania@uzp.gov.pl
Telephone: +48 224587801
Fax: +48 224587800
Internet address: http://www.uzp.gov.pl

Date of dispatch of this notice
29/03/2017

mailto:odwolania@uzp.gov.pl?subject=TED
http://www.uzp.gov.pl

